A201-PH
ChangeLog 1/9 11/23/2021
A201-PH
ChangeLog
Firmware History
Knick Elektronische Messgeräte GmbH & Co. KG
A201-PH

New pH/pNa ISM sensor
Version 3.1.1
Model designation changed
The A211 model designation is replaced by A201 + TAN for HART.
Buffer set DIN 19267
DIN 19267 buffer set implemented under -10-:
-10- DIN 19267 1.09 / 4.65 / 6.79 / 9.23 / 12.75
No CIP/SIP entry when switched off
With CIP/SIP COUNT OFF, no CIP/SIP entry is made in the sensor.
More temperature probes are supported
NTC 8.55 kΩ (Mitsubishi) -10 … 130 °C
Balco 3 kΩ -20 … 130 °C
User-defined TC table 0 … 95 °C
Change in the wear evaluation for Memosens glass sensors
Additional displays in the sensor monitor
For MEMOSENS glass sensors, the following two displays are added to the sensor monitor:
SENSOR WEAR [%] and LIFETIME [day] (representation as for InduCon)
Wear icon suppressed
When Sensocheck is switched off, the Sensoface icon for wear will be suppressed.
Memosens ORP sensors are supported
Flow measurement
For checking and evaluating the flow volume, a pulse-type flow meter can be connected to the CONTROL
input.
pH display during calibration
After start of calibration (Calimatic or manual buffer entry) the pH value is displayed in the left secondary
display instead of the time.
Menu access with lower cursor key only
INFO text
The INFO text in measuring mode is changed to: NO INFO
A201-PH
ChangeLog 6/9 11/23/2021
More display possibilities in measuring mode
Additional measured values can be indicated in the display.
Any desired display can be defined as main display, which will automatically be shown after exiting a function
(e.g., after calibration) or in measuring mode after a timeout (60 s).
Displaying the two output currents
The brief display of the two output currents on pressing enter is omitted. The output currents have been
added to the regular display options. Their display is accessed by pressing meas.
Retrieving the complete tag number [TAG]
When the tag number is retrieved by pressing meas, still only the first 10 digits will be displayed. When the
TAG is longer than 10 digits, it is marked with an arrow on the margin and can be moved on the display using
the [right/left] cursor keys.
Evaluation method for ISM sensors
ACT (Adaptive Calibration Timer), TTM (Time To Maintenance),
DLI (Dynamic Lifetime Indicator), autoclaving counter
Operating time, weighted operating time and remaining lifetime (DLI, Dynamic Lifetime Indicator) are
retrieved directly from the sensor.
Diagnostics menu
The following parameters are added to the “MONITOR“ display in the Service menu: ACT (adaptive calibration
timer), TTM (adaptive maintenance timer), DLI (Dynamic Life Time Indicator).
If the time exceeds 168 h (one week), the display automatically switches to days.
SIP counter also for Memosens
Current outputs OUT1/OUT2 triggered by Sensoface alerts
Now, both current outputs OUT1 and OUT2 can also be set to 22 mA by a Sensoface alert (sad Sensoface).